
Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 61 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

 

 
BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 
 

  
 RFP Edits: 
 
  

3.3 Pre-Proposal Conference 
Optional pre-proposal conference on campus- See date and time listed in section 3.1. If you plan on attending the 
conference please send email to Holly Vasquez – vasquezh1@nku.edu location of building and room will be emailed 
to you.  The pre-proposal conference will be held on Teams on the same date and time listed in 3.1. Please use link 
provided below to join: 
 

Join the meeting now 

 
 
 Meeting ID: 264 767 091 189  

Passcode: dhp8vf 
 

 
 
 

 
 

    END OF ADDENDUM
 

ADDENDUM NO:  1  
IFB/RFP No: NKU-48-2024 

   

Project /Commodity: CMS Consulting 

Date: 06/11/24 

Due Date: 06/27/2024 @ 2pm 

 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MmUzZTlmZjctMmMwOC00YTkxLWEzMWItODIzMmZmYTVmMzE5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ac321855-1f55-4d0b-b2fa-531085ca3022%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22c1b9cdbc-9b32-4ac5-9c7b-51941cab3b1a%22%7d

